
Texas-Coahuila-Nuevo León-Tamaulipas 
Regional Coordinators 
 

U.S. FEDERAL CO-CHAIR: 
Dr. Earthea Nance 
Regional Administrator, U.S. EPA Region 6 
214-665-2211, nance.earthea@epa.gov  

Border Staff: 
Dr. Carlos Rincon, EPA Region 6 Border Director  
915-313-3101, Rincon.Carlos@epa.gov  
 
Maria Sisneros, Environmental Engineer, 915-313-3102 
Sisneros.maria@epa.gov  
 
Dr. Carolina Valdes, Physical Scientist, 915-313-3106 
valdesbracamontes.carolina@epa.gov 

 

U.S. STATE CO-CHAIR: 
Bobby Janecka, Commissioner  
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) 

 
Border Staff:  
Eddie Moderow 
TCEQ-Headquarters, Manager for  Border Affairs 
512-239-0218, eddie.moderow@tceq.texas.gov 
 
Claudia Lozano-Clifford, REM. 
TCEQ-Harlingen office, Gulf Task Force 
956-430-6035, claudia.lozano@tceq.texas.gov 
 
Victor Wong  
TCEQ-Laredo Office, Falcon and Amistad Task Forces  
956-753-4050, victor.wong@tceq.texas.gov 
 
Isabel Keddy-Hector, Program Coordinator 
TCEQ-Headquarters, 512-239-0063 
Isabel.keddy-hector@tceq.texas.gov 
 
Jose Palacios, Program Coordinator 
TCEQ-Headquarters, 52-554-524-9689 
jose.l.palacios@tceq.texas.gov  

 

TRIBAL CO-CHAIR: 
Juan Garza Jr. Kisika 
Chairman, Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
830-773-2105 (Main Line of Tribe), juan.garzajr@ktttribe.org  

Staff: Jose Gallegos 
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
O: 830-421-5365  
Jose.gallegos@ktttribe.org  
 
Staff: Rosa Vargas 
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
O: 830-421-5440  or 830-469-9422 
Rosa.vargas@ktttribe.org  

 
 
 

 
 

MEXICAN FEDERAL CO-CHAIR: 
Horacio Del Angel 
Secretariat for the Environment and Natural Resources 
(SEMARNAT) in Tamaulipas, 011-52-834-318-5252 
horacio.delangel@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx,  
 
Enrique Fanjon, 834-318-5252, 
enrique.fanjon@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx 

 
MEXICAN STATE CO-CHAIRS: 
Félix Guadalupe Arratia Cruz, Secretary for the Secretariat of 
Environment for the State of Nuevo León, 011-52-812-033-2100, 
Felix.arratia@nuevoleon.gob.mx     
 
Dr. Alfonso Martinez Muñoz, Deputy Secretary of Environment, 
State of Nuevo León  
alfonso.martinezm@nuevoleon.gob.mx, 011-52-812-033-2100 
 
Javier Perez Sagaón, Deputy Secretary of the Secretariat of 
Environment for the State of Nuevo León, 011-812-629-2782   
Javier.perezs@nuevoleon.gob.mx  
 
Armandina Valdéz, Director of Nuevo León Air Quality Agency, 
armandina.valdez@nuevoleon.gob.mx, 011-52-811-573-3610 
           
Eglantina Canales Gutiérrez Secretary for the Secretariat of 
Environment for the State of Coahuila, 011-52-844-698-1098, 
eglantina.canales@coahuila.gob.mx  
    
Patricia Burciaga Neme, Executive Assistance  
carmen.burciaga@coahuila.gob.mx 

 
Santiago Barrios Rosillo, Under Secretary of Environmental 
Management, 011-52-844-698-1090, 
santiago.barrios@coahuila.gob.mx 
 
 Alejandra Carrera, MC., Director of Conservation 
 011-52-844-698-1098, mariaalejandra.carrera@coahuila.gob.mx  
 
Karina Lizeth Saldivar Lartigue, Secretary for Secretariat of Urban 
Development and Environment for the State of Tamaulipas, 011-52-
834-107-8286; seduma@tam.gob.mx or 
Karina.saldviar@tamaulipas.gob.mx  
 
Karl Heinz Becker Hernández 
Undersecretary of Environment, State of Tamaulipas, 011-52-834 
107-8286 
karlh_86@hotmail.com; karl.becker@tamaulipas.gob.mx  
 
Dr. Humberto Calderon Zuñiga 
Policy Director for Climate Change (Border 2025 liaison) 
011-52-834 107-8286 
humberto.calderon@tamaulipas.gob.mx 
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GULF TASKFORCE 
 
US Taskforce Co-leader 
Jim Darling 
(956) 648-5143 
james.darling@utrgv.edu    
 
MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Mario Alberto Lopez Hernandez 
Mayor of Matamoros 
sparticular21@gmail.com  
 
Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Art Rodriguez, Director of Public 
Health, Brownsville, Texas, 956 547-6510, 
art.rodriguez@cob.us 
 
MX:  Teresa Treviño Rizo 
President for the Asociación de 
Ambientalistas del Noreste, 011-52-868-
125 9836, teretrevinorizo@gmail.com  
 
Water Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Mark Vega, General Manager  
McAllen Public Utility, 956-681-1630, 
mvega@mcallen.net  
 
MX: Jose Antonio Segovia Montoya 
Mexican Section of the International 
Boundary and Water Commission (CILA), 
011-52-899-924-8371, jasm@cila.gob.mx  
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 
US Env. Education: Melisa Gonzalez 
Lower Rio Grande Stormwater TF, 956-
605-0650, melisagonzalesis@yahoo.com 
mgonzales@lrgvstormwatertaskforce.org  
 
US Env. Health: Dr. Beatriz Tapia, MD, 
University of Texas Rio Grande Valley - 
Health Science Center, 956-296-1481 
beatriz.tapia@utrgv.edu 
 
MX: Guillermo Raul Villasana 
Instituto Tecnológico de Matamoros, 
011-52-868-122-7765, 
gvillasanav@gmail.com  
 
Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 
US: Ricardo Saldaña, Emergency 
Management Coordinator, Hidalgo 
County, 956- 318-2615 
ricardo.saldana@co.hidalgo.tx.us 
 
MX: Luis Enrique Ortega Morín 
PROFEPA, Matamoros Regional Office  
luis.ortega@profepa.gob.mx 
 
 
 
 

FALCON TASKFORCE 
 
US Taskforce Co-leaders 
Dr. Victor Treviño, Mayor of Laredo  
956-791-7389, 
mayortrevino@ci.laredo.tx.us, 
mayordrtrevino@gmail.com  
Staff: Jose Ollervides, 956-791-7318  
jollervide@ci.laredo.tx.us  
 
Francisco Mendoza, Zapata County 
Commissioner Pct 1., 956-236-7869 
pacomendoza@zapatacountytx.org 
 
MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Carmen Lilia Cantu Rosas, Mayor of 
Nuevo Laredo, Tamaulipas 
Staff: Ing. Salvador Garcia,  
011-52-867 129-64-65, 
salvador.garcia@nld.gob.mx  
salvador.garcia.ggs@gmail.com  
 
Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Ediza Aguirre, TCEQ Laredo,  
956-791-6611 
ediza.aguirre@tceq.texas.gov   
 
MX: Gustavo Ernesto Pantoja Villarreal, 
Industrial Mecánico Por el Instituto 
Tecnológico de Nuevo Laredo Tamps, 
011-52-867-727-0486 
gustavopantoja@hotmail.com  
 
Water Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Mario Gomez, US Section of the 
International Boundary and Water 
Commission (IBWC), 956-726-2963 
mario.gomez@ibwc.gov  
 
MX: David Negrete, CILA-Reynosa   
011-52-867-713-4973 
dnegrete@cilamexeua.gob.mx 
David.negrete@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 
US – Environmental Education: Vacant 
 
US - Health: Richard Chamberlain, 
Laredo Health Dept. 
956-795-4901 
rchamberla@ci.laredo.tx.us 
 
MX – Environmental Education & 
Health: Marco Garza,  
Universidad Tecnológica de Nuevo 
Laredo, 
011-52-867 789-00-0000 ext. 112,  
utnl_mgarza@hotmail.com or 
dirvinc@utnuevolaredo.edu.mx 
 
 
 

Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 
US: Vacant  
 
MX: Juan Pablo Villarreal, Universidad 
Autónoma de Tamaulipas, 011-52-867-113-
0682, juanp_reyes@yahoo.com      
                                                                   

AMISTAD TASKFORCE 
 
US Taskforce Co-leader 
Rolando Salinas, 830-773-1111 
sgarcias@eaglepasstx.gov 
mayor.salinas@eaglepasstx.gov  
 
MX Taskforce Co-leader 
Eglantina Canales Gutiérrez 
Secretariat of Environment for Coahuila, 
eglatina.canales@coahuila.gob.mx  
 
Waste Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Sergio Garcia, Eagle Pass Public 
Works Department, 830-773-9408, 
smgarcia@eaglepasstx.us  
 
MX: Matias Eloy Rivera, Director of 
Ecology for Ciudad Acuña, 011-52-877-773-
1458, eloyrivera1@hotmail.com 
 
Environmental Education & Health 
Committee Co-Facilitators 
US: Jose Gallegos, Kickapoo Traditional 
Tribe of Texas, 830-421-5365, 
jose.gallegos@ktttribe.org 
 
MX: Victor Manuel Ibarra, Instituto 
Tecnológico de Piedras Negras,  
01-52-878-783-6580 or 878-109-4173 
ing_victor_m@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Emergency Preparedness Committee Co-
Facilitators 
US: Manuel Mello, Fire Chief, City of 
Eagle Pass, 830-757-2698 
mmello@eaglepasstx.us 
 
MX: Cesar Augusto González Gallardo, 
State of Coahuila Civil Protection, 011-52-
844-419-2579 
cgonzalezgallardo@yahoo.com.mx 
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